

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5173/2018

Ratan Singh & Anr.

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through PP

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. SS Sunda

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rishi Raj Singh PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA

-/Order/-

30/08/2018

Mr. S.S. Sunda, learned counsel for the petitioners has contended that the son of the petitioner performed marriage with Deepika Kumari to the annoyance of relations of Deepika Kumari. Learned counsel for the petitioners has contended that one of the relations of Deepika Kumari is posted in office of Superintendent of Police, Alwar. Learned counsel for the petitioners has contended that the petition seeking quashing of FIR filed by son of the petitioners is coming up for hearing on 10.9.2018.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to call the investigating officer alongwith the records of the case in this Court on the next date of hearing.

List this case alongwith SBCRLMP No.4505/2018 on 10.9.2018. Meanwhile, further proceedings arising out of impugned FIR shall remain stayed.

A copy of this order under the seal and signature of the Court Master be handed over to the learned Public Prosecutor for onward transmission and necessary compliance.

(KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA),J

Mak/-